

1. Number of Fixed Food premises (high, medium, low)

Answer: July 1st 2017 to June 30th 2018 = 873

2. Number of Mobile Food businesses

Answer: July 1st 2017 – 30th June 2018 = 93

3. Number of Temporary Food businesses

Answer: July 1st 2017 – 30th June 2018 = 93

4. Number of Single Incident Investigations conducted

Answer: Please define what this means – single incident in regards to what?

5. Number of Outbreaks investigated

Answer: Council does not inspect outbreaks – please refer this question to NSW Public Health

6. Number of Food Complaints investigated

*NOTE - NSWFA have advised to obtain this information from Council

Answer: 63

7. Number of Skin Penetration businesses

Answer: July 1st 2017 – 30th June 2018 = 50

8. Number of Shared Accommodation premises

Answer: Unknown – Council do not inspect

9. Number of Onsite Wastewater Permits Issued

Answer: 632

10. Number of Onsite Wastewater inspections conducted

Answer: 892

11. Number of Sewer overflows investigated

Answer: 0

12. Number of Water Quality monitoring samples

Answer: July 1st 2017 – 30th June 2018

13. Number of Pool Water samples

Answer: Public Pools – 365 days per year 5 times per day at each site
Council Caravan Park Pools - Manual testing 365 days per year and monitoring every hour thereafter

14. Number of Cooling Tower inspections/assessments

Answer: Inspections of Cooling Towers is not mandatory – no program in place to date.

15. Number of Noise, Odour/Air, Asbestos, Clan Labs, Hoarding/Squalor complaints investigated

Answer: July 1st 2017 – 30th June 2018

- Clan Labs = 0
- Hoarding/ Squalor = 233 (unable to determine as part of overgrown/ unsightly)
- Noise = 177
- Odour/Air = 138
- Asbestos = unable to determine – public health misc = 177 (a portion of this)

16. Number of Pest complaints investigated

Answer: Not legislatively required – perhaps pests in terms of Biosecurity?

17. Number of DA referral responses

Answer: 171

18. Number of Underground Petroleum Storage Tanks assessments/inspections conducted

Answer: none – still EPA regulated until August 2019